

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: November 12, 2014

PROJECT: Pavement Rehabilitation Project – Ram Lane & Chief Drive
Project No. 14-2162/ CIP No. 50549

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$102,353.00 to Hills Materials Company at the November 17, 2014 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Hills Materials Company	\$102,353.00
J&J Asphalt	\$109,442.20
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$116,963.00
Knife River - Rapid City	\$124,958.20


City staff recommends awarding this project to Hills Materials Company for a total bid amount of \$102,353.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STREETS
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$102,000.00	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STREETS
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$102,353.00	\$102,353.00

PROJECT MANAGER: _____


Todd Peckosh, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE: _____

11/13/14

PROJECT NAME: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - RAM LANE & CHIEF DRIVE

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 14-2162 / CIP NO. 50549

LET DATE: NOVEMBER 12, 2014

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$102,353.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		J & J ASPHALT		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		KNIFE RIVER - RAPID CITY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$21,455.00	\$21,455.00
2	Unclassified Excavation - Diggouts	CY	10.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$58.00	\$580.00
3	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.20	\$1,610.00	\$11.20	\$560.00
4	Remove Sidewalk	SF	880.00	\$3.00	\$2,640.00	\$3.00	\$2,640.00	\$3.80	\$3,344.00	\$7.85	\$6,908.00	\$2.90	\$2,552.00
5	Remove Asphalt	SYD	348.00	\$20.00	\$6,960.00	\$17.00	\$5,916.00	\$16.00	\$5,568.00	\$25.30	\$8,804.40	\$13.00	\$4,524.00
6	Remove PCC Fillet	SYD	32.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$21.00	\$672.00	\$34.00	\$1,088.00	\$41.60	\$1,331.20	\$29.00	\$928.00
7	Remove PCC Pan	SYD	16.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$14.00	\$224.00	\$34.00	\$544.00	\$43.80	\$700.80	\$27.25	\$436.00
8	Asphalt Milling	SYD	2,730.00	\$3.25	\$8,872.50	\$4.50	\$12,285.00	\$4.00	\$10,920.00	\$2.85	\$7,780.50	\$5.40	\$14,742.00
9	Asphalt Patch (Type G1, PG64-22)	TON	90.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$134.00	\$12,060.00	\$167.00	\$15,030.00	\$135.00	\$12,150.00	\$159.00	\$14,310.00
10	Asphalt Overlay (Type G2, PG64-22)	TON	240.00	\$105.00	\$25,200.00	\$105.00	\$25,200.00	\$145.00	\$34,800.00	\$108.35	\$26,004.00	\$131.00	\$31,440.00
11	3/4" Base Course	TON	145.00	\$40.00	\$5,800.00	\$70.00	\$10,150.00	\$65.00	\$9,425.00	\$63.75	\$9,243.75	\$51.00	\$7,395.00
12	Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$39.80	\$796.00
13	Curb & Gutter	LF	50.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$32.55	\$1,627.50	\$25.30	\$1,265.00
14	6" PCC Fillet	SYD	32.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$92.00	\$2,944.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$93.75	\$3,000.00	\$93.65	\$2,996.80
15	6" PCC Pan	SYD	16.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$88.00	\$1,408.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$93.75	\$1,500.00	\$93.65	\$1,498.40
16	Sidewalk	SF	565.00	\$7.00	\$3,955.00	\$9.00	\$5,085.00	\$7.00	\$3,955.00	\$7.75	\$4,378.75	\$5.40	\$3,051.00

17	Detectible Warning Panel	SF	48.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$36.00	\$1,728.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$38.15	\$1,831.20	\$38.00	\$1,824.00
18	Detectible Warning Panel - Retrofit	SF	16.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$36.00	\$576.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$43.60	\$697.60	\$38.00	\$608.00
19	C-Wall (0-2')	LF	52.00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	\$45.35	\$2,358.20	\$92.65	\$4,817.80	\$53.00	\$2,756.00
20	Adjust Manhole	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,036.00	\$1,036.00
21	Adjust Valve	EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
22	Seed/Fertilize/Mulch	SYD	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$37.10	\$3,710.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
23	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00
24	Inlet Protection	EA	6.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$136.25	\$817.50	\$150.00	\$900.00
25	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$5,772.50	\$5,772.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
TOTAL					\$102,000.00		\$102,353.00		\$109,442.20		\$116,963.00		\$124,958.20

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


11/13/14

 Todd Peckosh, PE Date
 Project Manager